‘ s State of Wisconsin
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
101 S. Webster Street
Box 7921
Madison WI 53707-7921

November 14, 2012

Sigma Environmental Services Inc.
Attn: Kristin Kurzka

1300 West Canal Street
Milwaukee WI 53233

Scott Walker, Governor
Cathy Stepp, Segretary
Telephone 608-266-2621
FAX 608-267-3579

TTY Access via relay - 711

WISCONSIN

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Al A3 H6O

Subject:  Change Order #1 to contract for Phase II Environmental Site Assessment Services, Former DF
Inc. site, St. Francis, WI, US EPA Brownfield Assessment Grant, Wisconsin Plant Recovery

Initiative (WPRI)

Dear Ms. Kurzka:

Enclosed is your copy of the signed contract change order for the project indicated above.

You are authorized to proceed with the additional services for this project as detailed in the change order

documents.

Thank you for providing this service to the Department.

Sincerely

ﬂé//?/ M —

Richard M. Straub
Procurement Specialist

Enclosure

co: Jenna Soyer - RR/5
Andrew Boettcher — SER, Milwaukee

dnr.wi.gov

wisconsin.gov Naturally WISCONSIN

£

Printed on
Recycled
Paper



STATE OF WISCONSIN| , ENIEH IYPE LGOUUE ~ PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
olc ) : - p .
SEND INVOICE IN TRIPLICATE TO PURCHASE ORDER |} . Ghanes previous _9CME0000005
'« DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES : g;g?grgggg;wus LoD
: > SHOW THIS NUMBER ON ALL SHIPMENTS
REMEDIATION & REDEVELOPMENT g - Eigﬂl‘zz%_gggtg%?tract GORRESPONDENGE AND INVOIGES
PO BOX 7921 2 [P 2 Project (Gonstruction)
MADISON WI 53707-7921 VENDOR NUMBER DATE:
. o - , 11/14/12
391687373 PAGE: 2
VENDOR: v 7 SHIP TO: '
'SIGMA ENVIRONMENTAL SERV INC MELISSA ENOCH
ATTN: KRISTIN KURZKA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
1300 W CANAL ST ' REMEDIATION & REDEVELOPMENT
MILWAUKEE WI 53233 101 S WEBSTER ST
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53702
FOB Terms Delivery Refereﬁce Agency Bid No.: Ftatewidé Cont.ract No.
DESTINATION -PER CO\NTRAACT 06/30/13
ltem| g Quantity | Unit Commodity Code | Unit Price Total
-------------- --- FOR STATE U s
FUND AGY ORG/SUB ACTV FUNC 0 TOTAL
100 370 QCEN/ 4 REPH 2 36,984.00
36,984.00
REGISTER ~INVOICE OR INV. OR CASH DATE'INV.
- NUMBER VOUCHER NO. | voU. DATE | NETAMOUNT | 1 scOUNT |FORWARDED BALANCE -
MELISSA ENOCH .
(608) 266-9263
Ack:
Their Number:
Shipping:
Traced:
‘[S)tea;izr?rfn‘zlavrits%?rxgr‘ninistrat’i:c’;:\rChase O’%?Jrreau of Pro[gtcl)ré;r?ertz.AFP R172002) 3 AFP-AWPO (R5/02)

!
|




-

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER

. ) STATE OF WISCONSIN|, ENIER 1YPE CUUE
SENDINVOICE IN TRIPLICATE TO: PURCHASE ORDER |3 B2 o ious 9CME0000005 =
* 'DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES § 1 (pancel Drevious
REMEDIATION & REDEVELOPMENT 5 - Blanket-Non Contract |SHOW THIS NUMBER ON ALL SHIPMENTS
- X ORRESPONDENCE AND INVO
101 S WEBSTER ST 8 7 aanbeeting CORRESTONDENCE AND IVOICFS
PO _BOX 7921 2 |5 : et tssze Progran
- ' : : 11/14/12 .
391687373 PAGE:" 1
VENDOR: , SHIP TO:
SIGMA ENVIRONMENTAL SERV INC MELISSA ENOCH
" ATTN: KRISTIN KURZKA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
1300 W CANAL ST REMEDIATION & REDEVELOPMENT
MILWAUKEE ' WI 53233 101 S WEBSTER ST
: - PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53702
FOB Terms Delivery} Reférence Agency Bid No.: Statewide Contract No.
DESTINATION PER CONTRACT 06/30/13
tem | Quantity | Unit |  Commodity Code Unit Price Total
THIS IS A MODI N TO THE PREVIQO j 9CMED0000D5

ECT AN INCREASE OF
~INCREASE OF $1000

NCE 9CME0000005 &

"HANGE ORDER #1.
‘NOT-TO-EXCEED
IGENCY RESERVE.

33,984.00
- ELEGIBLE
3,000.00
CONTINGENCY RESERYV
36,984.00
REGISTER INVOICE OR INV. OR 3 CASH DATE INV.
NUMBER VOUCHERNO. | vou.DATE | NETAMOUNT | 5iccoUNT | FORWARDED BALANCE
MELISSA ENOCH
(608) 266-92{6%
Ack:
Their Number:
Shipping:
Traced:
State of Wisconsin Purchase Orcéir'eau of Proegé;r?thz-AFP R 1/2002) 3 AFP-AWPO (R5/02)

Depariment of Administration




" IPROFESSIONAL SERVICES

 |COMMODITY. SERVICES

R T j v'f TABLE 1 COST ESTIMATE Phase II',C :ange Order
el L i SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION

v WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES EPA ASSESSMENT GRA

. FORMERDFINC R e

2517 EAST NORWICH AVENUE S =
ST. FRANCIS WISCONSIN

L : . PrOJect Reference # 13097
s Item DescrIptnon Lo o Uit Pr,lce ............ Quantlty ‘Units:

~Total Cost:

e Sail Composnte for Disposal Characterlzahon T BT e T
StaffScuentlst TR B $‘7‘5;oo, 05 . . hours o
S D a0 g U heirs

- $140.00}

‘[Drilling Subcon ”actor

HSA (Badger'State Dr‘llmg subcontractor)x o AT e

1 *_'Budgeted costforp|ezometer June2012 : bl S e e [ P B R st
~ ‘proposal - : : $2,800.00 S GLST e i 082,800,000
: : L i .. Changerequest ... - $1,549.00

. Sonl and Purge Water D|sposal

. *Soil Disposal -'assume:hazardous land
- disposal restriction concentrations: $526 per - ..
< “drum’pick Up and disposal, $75 mobmzatnon TR ER : = i il e Bl b
- fee, $6 manifest fée and 6% fuel charge) - . ﬁ-. $4,92310'0 s T e 00$4,923.0000
v \_,-;Purge Water Dlsposal (generated to’ date) ,$75;00 T dram - e | 18525.00f - o
: R ' v = $5;448.00.

1 »Budgeted costfordlsposal June2012 e : :
. vProposal o . $135000 LS

4 _ . 2$1,350.00|
. *Change request

~$4.098.00 e

Laboratory Analysis

- Sail L LR e & . o :
e ProtocolB (TCLP voc& RCRA metals) $1,000.00  ~ 1 ‘samples .. - . .. $1,000.00
’ a . Subtotal o $1,000:00)

’: " $s 647, oo ,;;*

TOTAL CHANGE COMMODITY SERVICES

TOTAL PRE CONTINGENCY CHANGE COST

June 2012 Proposal Contmgency” o ;

f‘ TOTAL CHAN_"E_'.COST




Wnsconsm Dept. of Natural Resources

~ DF Inci:
i October 23, 2012

Pre contmgency change cost - $6 899 50
ManS contingency: : o 282, 000:00: o
Total Change Cost Request $4,899. 5_0» -

ey

i ‘Please call me |f you have any questlons or requnre clanﬂcatlon

Slncerely, L .
© SIGMA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. -

Kristin Kurzka, P:E;
.Senior Engineer

Cac: Mr. Andy Boettcher, WDNR

- Attachment

g P'a'ge"'2

: ‘l;\WisconsSn‘Deva of Natural Resoy_rces\ﬁ 3097 -D Ff‘,lnc\Prnposals\Dispais‘a»!;Change t):ra:erga'oe i




"'-ou},asomns IGR o up

ctober 23, 201 2 - Project Reference #13097

Ms Jenna Soyer : ' : ’ '
;Wlsconsrn Dept. of Natural Resources ~RR/5
- P.O. Box 7921 . 2 :
: Madlson Wl 53707

Change ‘Order Request for Sorl and Water Drsposal
“Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment. -
Former D F lncorporated Property, St _Francis, Wlsconsrn e

',Dear Ms Soyer“ ‘ . :_- : . 0 ‘vf.' =

: _This Ietter has been prepared to outllne the addmonal costs assocrated wrth the Phase llf v
subsurface rnvestlgatron activities completed as part of the D-F Inc: prolect ‘The addltlonal'
‘j.l_,’scope ‘activities-and costs are presented m detail below :

S Double Cased Prezometer

‘f--The estlmated -cost to mstall a double cased piezometer as presented in..our June 20‘]24 .
s proposal was less than the actual cost to install: ‘The estimated cost was mlstakenly presented
without the. |nclu3|on of the steel casrng, which given: the nature of rmpact in-Sigma’s opinion

: ""T.\Was necessary The addltlonal cost summanzed in the attached table is: $1 549 OO

i Sorl Charactenzatron and Drsposal . : : : ;
o Due to the presence “of obvious. |mpact wrthrn the sorl addmonal decontamlnatron procedures s

o were employed to appropnately manage wastes dunng the drlllmg activities. - These activities

i resulted in the generation of a total of nine drums of soil (6 _more than the: rnrtlally estimated 3
. drums of soil). In_addition; due to the: high concentrations: of volatile -organic compounds
’ (VOCs) present within the_ soil; further characterization of the soil is requrred by. the: disposal:
- facilities to determine if the soil is characterlstrcally hazardous and at concentratrons exceedlng
"RCRA land dlsposal restnctlons F : : : e e

'_'\To appropnately charactenze the. sorl Slgma personnel will: collect a composrte sorl sample.-,

“from the nlne_v_sorl drums and’ submlt it to the project: laboratory for Protocol B analysis which

owill include TCLP analysrs for vOC and Semr VOCs.: Pending the results Slgma wrll coordrnatei ik 7'
o '_dlsposal of the soﬂ drums as’ outllned in the June 2012 proposal . s i

1 ‘j'The estlmated cost to complete the sorl charactenzatlon is: $1 252 50 A detarled summ y o
. ;of thrs cost |s presented |n the attached table v

_’tt'restnctrons, also summanzed rn the attached table, is: $4 923 00.

'-,'Groundwater Drsposal : " : : . ‘
-~ Our June. 2012 proposal mcluded the dlsposal of 300 gallons of purge water drsposal for aIl of.
““the groundwater samplmg activities. As a result of ‘the. addltlonal decontamination actrvrtles,

5The estrmated cost for dlsposal assumlng the materlal exceeds the RCRA land drsposal,'fk,_’:“.’

~total of 385 gallons or. 7. drums of purge: water and decontamination water was: generatedj‘[ -

durmg the- well installation and development activities. This change order- includes the cost to :
. properly drspose of: the purge water and decontamrnatlon water to date The: cost to. prope_rly' o

© . 1300 West _Cana_l Streetl Milwaukee, WI 53233_!414-643—4200,414-643-4_21}(:) wvrw,thesigmagroup.com :



http://www.thesigmagroup.com



